
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 120-0883 Name: ED - Agrmnt w/Signal Hill Petroleum for city-owned
property at 2nd/Shopkeeper D3

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:8/20/2020 City Council

On agenda: Final action:9/8/2020 9/8/2020

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager, or designee, to execute all documents necessary for the
Second Amendment to License Agreement No. 32651 with Signal Hill Petroleum, a California
corporation, to extend the term through June 30, 2025, to allow for continued access over and through
City-owned property located at 2nd Street and Shopkeeper Road.  (District 3)

Sponsors: Economic Development

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 090820-C-6sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council9/8/2020 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 4/27/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

